The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is by or 
before April 15, 1911, 

The amounts of security required will be: For 
the Borough of Brooklyn, One Hundred Thou-
sand Dollars ($100,000); for the Borough of The 
Pronx, Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000); 
in Manhattan, for each of the six snow removal 
districts, 'Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000). 

The bidder will state the price per cubic yard 
for snow and ice removed, and the contracts 
will be let to the lowest bidder per cubic yard 
as follows:

[...]

1 sewer basin, complete, of either 
standard design, with iron pans or 

155 00 

27 00 

Total 	  $2,640 	80 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be forty-five (45) working days. The amount of 
security required will be One Thousand Three 
Hundred Dollars ($1,300). 

The foregoing Engineer's preliminary estimate 
of the total cost for the completed work is to be 
taken as the 100 per cent. basis and test for 
bidding. Proposals shall each state a single per-
centage of such 100 per cent. (such as 95 per 
cent., 100 per cent, or 105 per cent.), for which

[...]

QEALED BIDS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 
LI received by the Park Board at the above 
office of the Department of Parks until 3 o'clock 
p. m. on 

THURSDAY. NOVEMBER 17, 1910, 

Borough of Brooklyn, 
FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LABOR AND 

'SIATERIALS REQUIRED FOR RESURFAC-
ING WITH ASPHALT TWENTY-THREE 
THOUSAND (23.000) SQUARE YARDS OF 
OLD WALKS IN PROSPECT PARK, BOR-
OUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract will be sixty (60) days. The amount 
of the security required is Eight Thousand Dol-
lars ($8.000). 

Bids will be compared and the contract awarded